PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2973215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL FOLOGEA	05/07/2014
RALPH HENRY	05/14/2014
GREG SALAMO	05/19/2014
YURIY MAZUR	05/15/2014
MICHAEL J. BORRELLI	06/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas
Street Address:	2404 North University
City:	Little Rock
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72207

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14357038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414) 271-7590

Email: tvanheyningen@andruslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** TAMBRYN K. VANHEYNINGEN

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5965-00040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMBRYN K. VANHEYNINGEN
SIGNATURE:	/TAMBRYN K. VANHEYNINGEN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=2014-08-05 5965-00040 Executed Assignment as Recorded#page1.tif

REEL: 033490 FRAME: 0141 502926616

PATENT

source=2014-08-05_5965-00040_Executed_Assignment_as_Recorded#page2.tif
source=2014-08-05_5965-00040_Executed_Assignment_as_Recorded#page3.tif
source=2014-08-05_5965-00040_Executed_Assignment_as_Recorded#page4.tif
source=2014-08-05_5965-00040_Executed_Assignment_as_Recorded#page5.tif
source=2014-08-05_5965-00040_Executed_Assignment_as_Recorded#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 033490 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS (herein referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at:

2404 North University Avenue Little Rock, AR 72207

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Daniel Fologea 5102 West Fairmont Street Boise, ID 83706

Ralph Henry 1852 North Hartford Drive Fayetteville, AR 72701

Greg Salamo 2874 Hyland Park Fayetteville, AR 72701

Yuriy Mazur 632 Putman Drive, #38 Fayetteville, AR 72701

Michael J. Borrelli 4301 West Markham Street Little Rock, AR 72205

confirm our obligation to and effective as of November 8, 2011, hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest –

1

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR X-RAY INDUCED RELEASE FROM pH SENSITIVE LIPOSOMES" for which International Patent Application No. PCT/US2012/064087 filed November 8, 2012 (Attorney Docket No. 5965-00034) (hereinafter the "International Patent Application"), which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application 61/556,936, filed November 8, 2011;
- (2) in and to said International Patent Application, in and to all other patent applications derived from or relating to said International Patent Application (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues or reexaminations thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) in and to all applications filed under International Conventions on the invention or claiming priority to the International Patent Application.

We agree that any patent applications with a claim to priority based on said International Patent Application may be filed in the name of Assignee.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed to be necessary, by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

2

00-10010011		
<i>05/07/20/4</i> Date		Daniel Fologea, Inventor
State of Ideho County of Ada)	
who signed the foregoing instrument	, appear	nally known to me to be the same person or persons ared before me this day and acknowledged that as the free and voluntary act of his, for the uses and
Given and serve of SLAN PUBLIC PUBLIC STATE OF IDE	al, this	day of May, 20/4 Aday of May, 20/4 MAHA MASSANA, Notary Public
Date		Ralph Henry, Inventor
State of)	
who signed the foregoing instrumen	t, appea	lly known to me to be the same person or persons eared before me this day and acknowledged that as the free and voluntary act of his, for the uses and
Given under my hand and se	al, this	day of, 20
		, Notary Public

Date	Daniel Fologea, Inventor
State of)	
County of)	
who signed the foregoing instrument, appe	nally known to me to be the same person or persons ared before me this day and acknowledged that s the free and voluntary act of his, for the uses and
Given under my hand and seal, this	
	Asharf, Notary Public
May 14, 2014 Date	Ralph Henry, Inventor
State of Arkansas) County of Washington)	
who signed the foregoing instrument, appe	ly known to me to be the same person or persons ared before me this day and acknowledged that s the free and voluntary act of his, for the uses and

Given under my hand and seal, this

PS HART WASHINGTON COUNTY NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS My Commission Expires May 18, 2022 Commission No. 12388173

5/1/4	
State of <u>1721245</u>	Carl Salamo, Inventor
County of Washington) }

I hereby certify that Greg Salamo, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of his, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this	19th day of 19th 30 14
05/15/2014 Date	Yuriy Mazur, Invanor
State of <u>192 kg//5/55</u>) County of MASH//(CTCN)	

I hereby certify that Yuriy Mazur, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of his, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

06/30/2014 Date	Michael J. Borrelli, Inventor
State of Arkaras) County of Pokake)	

I hereby certify that Michael J. Borrelli, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of his, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Pulaski County